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CALENDAR 2024

	Tuesday 30 January – 2:00PM
	Boarding House Opens

	Wednesday 31 January
	Re-enrolment for ALL senior students – HIGH IMPORTANCE!

	Thursday 1 February
	Year 9 & 13 – Mihi Whakatu

	Friday 2 February
	All students at school



CALENDAR DATES

	
	START DATE
	END DATE

	Term 1
	Wednesday 31 January
	Friday 12 April

	Term 2
	Monday 29 April
	Friday 5 July

	Term 3
	Monday 22 July
	Friday 27 September

	Term 4
	Monday 14 October
	Wednesday 11 December
NB Please note this date may change



STATUTORY HOLIDAYS
 
Monday 29 January			Nelson Anniversary
Tuesday 6 February			Waitangi Day
Friday 29 March			Good Friday 
Monday 1 April				Easter Monday 
Tuesday 2 April				Easter Tuesday 
Thursday 25 April			Anzac Day – included in the school holidays
Monday 3 June				King’s Birthday
Friday 28 June				Matariki 
Monday 28 October			Labour Day
 
PLEASE NOTE

Year 9 & 10 students must remain at school until the end of Term 4. Students in Years 11, 12 & 13 must remain until after their final examination.

The only entry time for Year 13 students is at the beginning of the school year.
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